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M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors

• Test Equipment
• Lab Use

• +36dBm (4 Watts)
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

Crystek’s new line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA 
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.  
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CBPFS-0881
C

Release Date:
Responsible:

18-Aug-11
K. Piotrowicz
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MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

dB

Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 779 MHz
Attenuation: 779 – 849 MHz
Attenuation: 914 – 951 MHz
Attenuation: 951 – 1049 MHz
Attenuation: 1049 – 2000 MHz
VSWR:

Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:

MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

°C
°C

0.7
55

28

50
-40
-40

+85
+85

45
50

2.2
25

881.500

50

2:1
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Markers

1: 865.000 MHz
-2.253 dB

2: 881.500 MHz
-1.559 dB

3: 895.000 MHz
-2.154 dB

Markers

1: 495.250 MHz
-51.203 dB

2: 1605.139 MHz
-32.455 dB

3: 2115.088 MHz
-28.809 dB

12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com

CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

Frequency (MHz)

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)

Typical Frequency Characteristics [close in]

Frequency (MHz)

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)

Typical Frequency Characteristics [full span]

Page 3 of 4



-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

750 800 850 900 950 1000

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

750 800 850 900 950 1000

12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com

CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

Page 4 of 4

Frequency (MHz)

Male Side Return Loss

Frequency (MHz)

Female Side Return Loss

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)
Lo

ss
 (d

B
)



12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com

CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors

• Test Equipment
• Lab Use

• +36dBm (4 Watts)
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

Crystek’s new line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA 
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.  
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CBPFS-0902
B

Release Date:
Responsible:

16-May-11
K. Piotrowicz

Page 1 of 4



12730 Commonwealth Drive • Fort Myers, Florida 33913
Phone: 239-561-3311 • 800-237-3061
Fax: 239-561-1025 • www.crystek.com

CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

Schematic

1.312
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MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

dB

Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 860 MHz
Attenuation: 925 – 935 MHz
Attenuation: 945 – 980 MHz
Attenuation: 980 – 1200 MHz
Attenuation: 1200 – 3000 MHz
VSWR:

Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:

MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

°C
°C

0.6
48

30

50
-40
-40

+85
+85

28
48

2.0
25

902.500

19

2:1
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Markers

1: 887.500 MHz
-2.103 dB

2: 902.500 MHz
-2.178 dB

3: 916.000 MHz
-2.655 dB

Markers

1: 495.250 MHz
-51.648 dB

2: 1620.138 MHz
-33.447 dB

3: 2130.087 MHz
-31.265 dB
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CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors

• Test Equipment
• Lab Use

• +36dBm (4 Watts)
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

Crystek’s new line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA 
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.  
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CBPFS-0915
B

Release Date:
Responsible:

16-May-11
K. Piotrowicz
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Schematic

1.312
(33.34)

0.612
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MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

dB

Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 800 MHz
Attenuation: 800 – 880 MHz
Attenuation: 960 – 1080 MHz
Attenuation: 1080 – 1500 MHz
Attenuation: 1500 – 3000 MHz
VSWR:

Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:

MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

°C
°C

0.6
63

39

1.6
50

-40
-40

+85
+85

28
65

2.2
26

915

48

2.3
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Markers

1: 900.000 MHz
-2.318 dB

2: 915.000 MHz
-2.076 dB

3: 930.000 MHz
-2.616 dB

Markers

1: 495.250 MHz
-58.176 dB

2: 1590.141 MHz
-35.639 dB

3: 2115.088 MHz
-33.824 dB
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CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors

• Test Equipment
• Lab Use

• +36dBm (4 Watts)
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

Crystek’s new line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA 
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.  
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CBPFS-1880
C

Release Date:
Responsible:

18-Aug-11
K. Piotrowicz
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Schematic

1.312
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MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

dB

Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 1660 MHz
Attenuation: 1660 – 1721 MHz
Attenuation: 1721 – 1800 MHz
Attenuation: 1930 – 1990 MHz
Attenuation: 2000 – 2040 MHz

VSWR:

Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:

MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

°C
°C

1.0
30

37

50
-40
-40

+85
+85

39
12

3.5
60

1880.000

32.5

2:1
dB

Attenuation: 2040 – 2080 MHz
Attenuation: 3700 – 3820 MHz

dB
31
36
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1: 1842.500 MHz
-3.326 dB

2: 1880.000 MHz
-2.466 dB

3: 1917.500 MHz
-4.168 dB

Markers

1: 555.245 MHz
-31.849 dB

2: 1080.192 MHz
-30.065 dB

3: 2655.035 MHz
-17.701 dB
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CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• SAW Band Pass Filter
• 50 Ω SMA Connectors

• Test Equipment
• Lab Use

• +36dBm (4 Watts)
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

Crystek’s new line of SAW Band Pass Filters are designed in a rugged SMA 
housing.  This filter line has excellent out-of-band rejection.  
Designed for Test Equipment and General Lab Use.

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CBPFS-1960
C

Release Date:
Responsible:

17-Aug-11
K. Piotrowicz
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Schematic

1.312
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MIN TYP UNITSMAXPERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

dB

Center Frequency:
Pass Bandwidth:
Insertion Loss:
Amplitude Ripple:
Attenuation: DC – 1850 MHz
Attenuation: 1850 – 1910 MHz
Attenuation: 2010 – 2040 MHz
Attenuation: 2040 – 2070 MHz
Attenuation: 2070 – 5000 MHz
VSWR:

Storage Temperature Range:
Operating Temperature Range:
Impedance:

MHz
MHz
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB

°C
°C

0.8
30

8.5

50
-40
-40

+85
+85

32
42

3.0
60

1960.000

13

2:1
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CRYSTEK
CORPORATION

M I C R O W A V E
A Division of Crystek Corporation

• 10 MHz to 4 GHz Frequency Range
• Zero Bias Schottky
• Large Signal Power Detector, greater than -10 dBm 
• +30 dBm Max Input Signal
• 100 pF Video Capacitance
• Operating Temperature: -20°C to 70°C
• Storage Temperature: -40°C to 85°C

• Low Cost RF Power Monitoring
• General Lab Use

Product Control:
Crystek Part Number:
Revision Level:

CPDETLS-4000
C

Release Date:
Responsible:

19-Sep-11
K. Piotrowicz
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